
APPENDIX 3 
 

 
FULL COUNCIL MEETING 25 FEBRUARY 2025  

Accounts for Payment from 10 January – 20 February 2025 
 
 

Environmental Services Incl VAT Ex VAT  

 Shield Maintenance Ltd, dog waste collection Jan 25 468.00 390.00 

 Castle Water, Cemetery Water Dec 24 7.56  

 TOTAL 475.56  

 

 

 

Leisure & Recreation Committee Incl VAT  Ex VAT  

 Executive Safety Solutions, Annual fire extinguisher service-Tractor Shed  199.20 166.00 

 Grundon, Tractor Sd Bin service November 24 158.86 132.38 

 Castle Water, Tractor Shed water Jan 25 25.08 21.87 

 Grundon, Tractor Sd Bin service December 24 251.29 209.41 

 Grant & Stone, Adhesive 14.95 12.46 

 Amazon, Chainsaw air filter 24.98 19.99 

 Faringdon Electrical Services, Christmas tree lights, new tree holder/labour 1020.00 850.00 

 LJ & CA Cannings, maintenance items 220.94 184.11 

 Grundon, Tractor Sd Bin service 1st Jan – 20th Jan 25, plus collection of bin 128.98 107.48 

 Amazon, PPE (Hi-vis bomber Jacket) 27.97 23.31 

 APS Hire & Sales, Maintenance items (cloth belts) 10.46 8.72 

 Grant & Stone, Timber, bolts & hex nuts 65.45  

 SSE, Tractor Shed Electricity Dec 24 78.86 73.20 

 SSE, Storage Shed Electricity Dec 24 52.21 49.72 

 Amazon, Lock for bin back 10.98 4.16 

 SSE, Playground/Rec ground electricity Dec 24 182.66 176.80 

 RJR, Emergency tree work Willow Tree 714.00 595.00 

 ROSPA Play Safety, Playground inspections (quarterly) 438.00 365.00 

 RJR, Tree work Linden Crecent, Recreation Gd Carpark  1908.00 1590.00 

 RJR, Tree work Linden Crecent, Recreation Gd Carpark additional work 354.00 295.00 

Finance and General Purposes Committee Incl VAT  Ex VAT  

 Cintra, HR/Payroll fee Dec 24 416.40 347.00 

 Cintra, TAX/NI Cont  4553.03  

 Alfresco Group Ltd, OMH Roof cleaning (deposit) 991.20 826.00 

 Alfresco Group Ltd, OMH Roof cleaning (balance) 2973.60 2478.00 

 Alfresco Group Ltd, OMH Interior cleaning  832.80 694.00 

 Onecom, broadband & telephone service, Dec 24 297.68 248.07 

 Cathedral Leasing, Annual charge for hygiene bins for ladies’ toilets 455.47 379.56 

 Grundon, OMH Bin service Dec 24 136.54 113.78 

 Grenke, Phone system rental Jan 25 221.70 184.75 

 British Gas, OMH Gas 18 Oct - 21 Nov 24 349.37 303.98 

 British Gas, OMH Gas 22 Nov - 21 Dec 24 513.26 427.72 

 Castle Water, OMH Water Dec 24 102.15  

 SSE, OMH Electricity Dec 24 230.71 219.72 

 Alfresco Group Ltd, OMH Interior high-level cleaning 362.40 302.00 

 British Gas, OMH Gas 22 Dec 24 -21 Jan 25 721.57 601.31 

 Executive Safety Solutions, Annual fire extinguisher service-OMH  162.00 135.00 

 Vale Academy Trust. Carpark maintenance 1/9/24-31/8/25 1888.20 1573.50 

 Grundon, OMH Bin service 1st Jan – 20th Jan 25, plus collection of bins 309.22 257.68 

 Seldram Supplies, OMH Cleaning products 94.43 78.70 

 Castle Water, OMH Water Jan 25 79.67  

 Grenke, Phone system rental Feb 25 221.70 184.75 

 Siemens, Photocopier lease rental Jan – Apr 25 274.44 228.70 

 Cintra, HR/Payroll fee Jan 25 416.40 347.00 

 Cintra., January 25 wages 14983.83  

 EE Ltd, Clerk’s mobile phone 27.76 22.21 

 Mtech, Phone services Dec 24 139.22 116.02 

 Amazon, Henry Hoover & bags for OMH 167.99 139.99 

 Argos, Ink cartridges 23.09 18.47 

 OALC, Training Cllr McCarthy 72.00 60.00 

 Swift Digital, Environmental Levy 10/24-1/25 6.00 5.00 

 Swift Digital, Photocopier copies 10/24-1/25 134.26 111.89 

 Paul Chapman, OMH Window cleaning Jan 25 60.00  

 Seldram supplies, OMH cleaning products 69.03 57.53 

 Chairmans Allowance (Bell Grove Xmas Drinks) 75.35  

 2nd Grove Rainbows, Carol Service Collection/Chairmans Allowance 200.00  

 Amazon, Labels for lever arch files 11.80 9.83 

 GDPR/Data protection fee 40.00  

 Co-Op Bank, Bank fees 7.68  

 TOTAL 32621.95  
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 Castle Water, Tractor Shed Water Dec 24 21.87  

 Savills, Wasbrough Field Rent 12/24-3/25 685.84  

 Grant & Stone, Maintenance items 49.36 41.13 

 Mowerbelts, Lawnmower belt x 2 28.48 19.59 

 L & S Machinery Parts, Chainsaw air filter 17.62 11.80 

 Mowers Online, Lawnmower inner cover 14.37 11.78 

  TOTAL 6704.41  

 
 
 
Chairman  (Original signed)    TOTAL EXPENDITURE £39,801.92 
 
 
A/c balances as at 20 February 2025 
 
Charity A/c     - £3,934.29 
Community Directplus A/c    - £38.162.35 
Instant Deposit A/c      - £80,228.28 
Petty Cash      - £201.51 
 
Total Cash in Bank     - £122,526.43 
 
Investments (including Reserves) 
 
CCLA – Public Sector Deposit Fund   - £660,000 ** – (Yield to date this FY is £13,784.46 = 2.09%) 
CCLA – Local Authorities Property Fund current LAPF - £120,000 ** – (Yield to date this FY is £5,419.52 = 4.52%) 
             value as at 31 Dec 24 is £104,876.99  

(a Loss of £15,123.01)  
 
Total Investments     - £780,000.00 
 
Total Bank and Investments    - £902,526.43 
 
NB:  Sums included in the CCLA Property Fund are not to be included in the Council’s Reserves 
 
Reserves breakdown as 20 February 2025 
 
General Reserves     - £185,812  
 
Specific (Earmarked) Reserves: 
 

• Future Projects Reserve   - £1,001 

• Allotment Deposits Reserve   - £1,350 

• Balancing Pond     - £2,045 

• Community Infrastructure Levy  - £1,271  

• Depreciation Reserve   - £65,683 

• Grove Meadows Reserve   - £118,857 

• GAD Community Facilities Fund  - £67,900* 

• GAD Open Spaces maintenance fund  - £91,692 

• GAD Drainage maintenance fund  - £225,265 

• GAD Replacement Sports Facilities Fund - 20,163.77 
 
Total Specific (Earmarked) Reserves   - £595,226 
 
Minus CCLA Property Fund     - £120,000  
 
Total available reserves    - £661,038 
 

• * The Wellington Gate Community Facilities Fund is s106 monies (administered by the Parish Council) to enable Wellington 
Gate community-based groups to hire local facilities to meet the group’s needs. 
 

• ** Public Sector Deposit Fund investment (immediate access) is made up from the following sources: 
 
Precept (Budget)    - £161,134.00 
Depreciation Reserve   - £34,477.35 
Grove Meadows Reserve   - £58,856.59 
GAD Community Facilities Fund  - £68,411.82* 
GAD Open Spaces maintenance fund  - £91,692.04 
GAD Drainage maintenance fund  - £225,265.43 
GAD Replacement Sports Facilities Fund - 20,162.77  
 

• ** Local Authorities Property Fund investment (on-going/continual investment) is made up from the following sources: 
 
£60,000.00 from General reserves     
£60,000.00 from the Grove Meadows Reserve   

 

 


